Cedar Key Water & Sewer District

P.O. Box 309 Cedar Key, FL 32625 352-543-5285

NOTICE OF WACCASASSA WATER & WASTEWATER COOPERATIVE BOARD, TOWN OF BRONSON TOWN COUNCIL, AND CEDAR KEY WATER & SEWER DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETINGS

Please be advised that the Waccasassa Water & Wastewater Cooperative ("Cooperative") Board of Directors ("Board") will hold public meetings on the following dates and times:

- Wednesday, January 17th @ 1:00 PM (555 2nd Avenue, Otter Creek)
- Wednesday, February 21st @ 1:00 PM (660 East Hathaway Avenue, Bronson)
- Wednesday, March 20th @ 1:00 PM (510 3rd Street, Cedar Key)
- Wednesday, April 17th @ 1:00 PM (555 2nd Avenue, Otter Creek)
- Wednesday, May 15th @ 1:00 PM (660 East Hathaway Avenue, Bronson)
- Wednesday, June 19th @ 1:00 PM (510 3rd Street, Cedar Key)
- Wednesday, July 17th @ 1:00 PM (555 2nd Avenue, Otter Creek)
- Wednesday, August 21st @ 1:00 PM (660 East Hathaway Avenue, Bronson)
- Wednesday, September 18th @ 1:00 PM (510 3rd Street, Cedar Key)
- Wednesday, October 16th @ 1:00 PM (555 2nd Avenue, Otter Creek)
- Wednesday, November 20th @ 1:00 PM (660 East Hathaway Avenue, Bronson)
- Wednesday, December 18th @ 1:00 PM (510 3rd Street, Cedar Key)

The purpose of these meetings is to discuss possible funding sources, adopt by-laws, adopt an interim budget, adopt a purchasing policy, plan for the administration and financial management of the Cooperative, and conduct other business at the discretion of the Board.

Several members of the Bronson Town Council and the Cedar Key Water & Sewer District Board of Commissioners may be in attendance at the above-described public meetings, and therefore notice is hereby given that such meetings shall also constitute public meetings of the Bronson Town Council and the Cedar Key Water & Sewer District Board of Commissioners. The Bronson Town Council and the Cedar Key Water & Sewer District Board of Commissioners will not take official action at the above-described meetings. This notice is given to ensure compliance with the Sunshine Law.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Bronson Town Manager, Sue Beaudet, via telephone at 352.486.2354 or via email at townmanager@townofbronson.org. Persons with a disability needing a special accommodation should contact Sue Beaudet via the above-described contact information at least two (2) days prior to the meeting.

If any person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter considered at the above-described public meetings, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.